(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	386971	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies)
InfoCure Corporation ////////////////////////////////////	Name: PracticeWorks, Inc.	
, , , , ,	Internal Address: Suite	200
Individual(s) Association	Street Address 1	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	į –	765 The Exchange
Corporation-State-Delaware	City: Atlanta	State: <u>GA</u> Zip:_ <u>30339</u>
Other	1	enship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes I No	Association	
	General Partners	ship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partners	hip
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State	e Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	·	
Other	representative designation	ed in the United States, a domestic n is attached: 🎴 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: August 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & addr	separate document from assignment) ress(es) attached? Yes 4 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2034864 1930685 1299413	
Additional months and a series		19664 1788021 No 1833758
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached La Yes Lached 6. Total number of app	<u> </u>
concerning document should be mailed:		d: 7
Name: Richard L. Haury, Jr., Esq.	}	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) <u>\$ 190.00</u>
internal Address.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
c/o Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP	C Donocit	
Street Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Ctr	Deposit account nur	nber:
3343 Peachtree Road, NE		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30326	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information/is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
Richard L. Haury, Jr., Esq. / (/ The land)		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and socument:		

Mail vocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/25/2001 GTDN11 00000254 2034864

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 150.00 QP

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS (the "Assignment") is made by **InfoCure Corporation**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to and in favor of **PracticeWorks**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- A. Assignor is the owner and holder of those certain such security agreements (the "Security Agreements"), as more particularly described on **Schedule** "A" attached hereto (the "Schedule") and by this reference made a part hereof, made by **Medical Dynamics, Inc.**, a Colorado corporation ("MEDY"), **Computer Age Dentist, Inc.**, a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of MEDY, on or about October 28, 1999, to Assignor and delivered by the legal entities executing the Security Agreements.
- B. Assignor desires to sell and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to purchase from Assignor, Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Security Agreements.

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the covenants herein set forth, together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, Assignor SELLS, NEGOTIATES, ASSIGNS, ENDORSES, TRANSFERS, GRANTS, CONVEYS, and DELIVERS unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, interest and benefit to, in and under the Security Agreements without representations or warranties, express or implied, unless otherwise set out in a writing signed by Assignor and Assignee.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all rights, titles, interests, privileges, claims, demands and equities existing and to exist in connection therewith unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever.

Assignor expressly waives, relinquishes and releases in favor of Assignee any and all rights that Assignor may now have or hereinafter have arising pursuant to the Security Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in a number of multiple identical counterparts which, when taken together, shall constitute collectively one (1) Assignment, but in making proof of this Assignment it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one such counterpart executed by the party to be charged.

Infocure-PracticeWorks assignm.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals to this Assignment effective as of the day of August, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

InfoCure Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Herry I, Williams
Witness

Notary Public, State of Own of NO My Commission Expires: 12 31 05

[Official Seal]

ASSIGNEE:

Title:

-2-

PracticeWorks, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

Motary Public, State of GA
My Commission Expires: 9-14-20

[Official Seal]

Infocure-PracticeWorks assignm.doc

SCHEDULE A

- 1. TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of October 28, 1999, by and among Medical Dynamics, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("MEDY"), Computer Age Dentist, Inc., a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of MEDY ("CADI" who along with MEDY is collectively referred herein as the "Debtors") and InfoCure Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").
- 2. **COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of October 28, 1999, by and among **Medical Dynamics, Inc.**, a Colorado corporation ("MEDY"), **Computer Age Dentist, Inc.**, a California corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of MEDY ("CADI" who along with MEDY are collectively referred herein as the "Debtors") and **InfoCure Corporation**, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").

-3-

Infocure-PracticeWorks assignm.doc